
Philo Sunday Class Results               05/05/2024 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

B  1 Doru Caraeni 777X 1:38.63 1:34.67 1:37.48 1:34.67 VW  GTI 
B  2 Joseph Hayes 49X 1:35.79 1:34.95 1:40.00 1:34.95 Ford Mustang 
 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Audi Scarface 
FL  1 Eddie Fries 92  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Speedcar Wonder 
 

P1  1 Jamie Melhuish 317 1:17.63 1:13.48  DNS  1:13.48 Subaru Impreza 
P1  2 Patrick Martin 27 1:15.95 1:21.00  DNS  1:15.95 Subaru Impreza 
P1  3 Joe Hoyt 177 1:23.64 1:20.32 1:20.17 1:20.17 VW Corrado 
 

P2  1 Aaron Doucette 427 1:22.28 1:19.15 1:19.01 1:19.01 Subaru Impreza 
P2  2 Gary Smith 19 1:27.20 1:25.00 1:23.20 1:23.20 Dodge SRT4 
 

P3  1 Shawn Christianson 411 1:31.96 1:26.60 1:24.17 1:24.17 Nissan Sentra SE 
 

P4  1 Jimi Heyder 442 1:20.70  DNS   DNS  1:20.70 Mod Lite 
P4  2 Calvin Demerath 215 1:33.54 1:30.03 1:27.46 1:27.46 Mazda Miata 
 

S1  1 Seth Achilles 66 1:21.68 1:18.85 1:18.29 1:18.29 Donut 
S1  2 Michael Hafner 37X 1:28.37 1:21.96 1:21.73 1:21.73 Subaru STI 
 

S2  1 Alex Bellone 77 1:22.09 1:18.00 1:17.06 1:17.06 Honda Integra 
S2  2 Erik Reisner 719 1:25.38 1:23.90 1:21.65 1:21.65 VW GTI 
S2  3 Ken Becker 40X 1:28.98  DNF   DNS  1:28.98 VW GTI 
S2  4 Bill Hudson 24 1:30.71 1:29.17 1:29.59 1:29.17 Chevy Camaro 
S2  5 Robert Salisbury 23 1:33.31 1:35.31  DNS  1:33.31 Nissan 370Z 
S2  6 Benjamin McFeeters 52X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mazda Miata 
 

S3  1 Gregory Wilcox 860 1:22.67  DNF   DNS  1:22.67 Mitsubishi Evo 
S3  2 Josh Benoure 67X 1:27.92 1:25.68 1:26.48 1:25.68 Subaru WRX 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702 1:28.92 1:28.17  DNS  1:28.17 VW Golf 
S4  2 Stephen Mcgonigle 369X 1:30.78 1:33.46 1:30.54 1:30.54 Toyota Corolla 
 

S5  1 Jason Orzell 60 1:28.78 1:26.20 1:24.14 1:24.14 VW Rabbit 
S5  2 Andew Collins 55X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Honda Civic Si 
S5  2 Kevin Dennis 42  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Neon 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 6X 1:26.92 1:25.92 1:23.81 1:23.81 Mazda 3 
U1  2 Edmond Williams 86X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru WRX 
U1  2 Drew Young 62X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mini Cooper S 
 

U2  1 John Ricker 119 1:33.43 1:31.68 1:31.63 1:31.63 Porche 944 
U2  2 Charles Passalacqua 54X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  BMW M3 
 

U3  1 Matt Bernier 39X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru Forester 
 

UE  1 Brad Martin 7X 1:30.42  DNS   DNS  1:30.42 Tesla 



 
 

Philo Sunday Overall Results               05/05/2024 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

P1  1 Jamie Melhuish 317 1:17.63 1:13.48  DNS  1:13.48 Subaru Impreza 
P1  2 Patrick Martin 27 1:15.95 1:21.00  DNS  1:15.95 Subaru Impreza 
S2  3 Alex Bellone 77 1:22.09 1:18.00 1:17.06 1:17.06 Honda Integra 
S1  4 Seth Achilles 66 1:21.68 1:18.85 1:18.29 1:18.29 Donut 
P2  5 Aaron Doucette 427 1:22.28 1:19.15 1:19.01 1:19.01 Subaru Impreza 
P1  6 Joe Hoyt 177 1:23.64 1:20.32 1:20.17 1:20.17 VW Corrado 
P4  7 Jimi Heyder 442 1:20.70  DNS   DNS  1:20.70 Mod Lite 
S2  8 Erik Reisner 719 1:25.38 1:23.90 1:21.65 1:21.65 VW GTI 
S1  9 Michael Hafner 37X 1:28.37 1:21.96 1:21.73 1:21.73 Subaru STI 
S3 10 Gregory Wilcox 860 1:22.67  DNF   DNS  1:22.67 Mitsubishi Evo 
P2 11 Gary Smith 19 1:27.20 1:25.00 1:23.20 1:23.20 Dodge SRT4 
U1 12 Mike Wilson 6X 1:26.92 1:25.92 1:23.81 1:23.81 Mazda 3 
S5 13 Jason Orzell 60 1:28.78 1:26.20 1:24.14 1:24.14 VW Rabbit 
P3 14 Shawn Christianson 411 1:31.96 1:26.60 1:24.17 1:24.17 Nissan Sentra SE 
S3 15 Josh Benoure 67X 1:27.92 1:25.68 1:26.48 1:25.68 Subaru WRX 
P4 16 Calvin Demerath 215 1:33.54 1:30.03 1:27.46 1:27.46 Mazda Miata 
S4 17 Stephen Jones 702 1:28.92 1:28.17  DNS  1:28.17 VW Golf 
S2 18 Ken Becker 40X 1:28.98  DNF   DNS  1:28.98 VW GTI 
S2 19 Bill Hudson 24 1:30.71 1:29.17 1:29.59 1:29.17 Chevy Camaro 
UE 20 Brad Martin 7X 1:30.42  DNS   DNS  1:30.42 Tesla 
S4 21 Stephen Mcgonigle 369X 1:30.78 1:33.46 1:30.54 1:30.54 Toyota Corolla 
U2 22 John Ricker 119 1:33.43 1:31.68 1:31.63 1:31.63 Porche 944 
S2 23 Robert Salisbury 23 1:33.31 1:35.31  DNS  1:33.31 Nissan 370Z 
B 24 Doru Caraeni 777X 1:38.63 1:34.67 1:37.48 1:34.67 VW  GTI 
B 25 Joseph Hayes 49X 1:35.79 1:34.95 1:40.00 1:34.95 Ford Mustang 
U1 26 Drew Young 62X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mini Cooper S 
U3 26 Matt Bernier 39X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru Forester 
U2 26 Charles Passalacqua 54X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  BMW M3 
U1 26 Edmond Williams 86X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru WRX 
FL 26 Eddie Fries 92  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Speedcar Wonder 
S2 26 Benjamin McFeeters 52X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mazda Miata 
FL 26 Paul Tingaud 237  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Audi Scarface 
S5 26 Kevin Dennis 42  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Neon 
S5 26 Andew Collins 55X  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Honda Civic Si 
 
Entries = 34,  Avg Time = 1:24.84,  Length = 1.0 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 43,  FTD = 49 


